

Misc DJ 1281/25
FIR NO. 91/2025 Vs. PS. CHANAKYAPURI

13.10.2025

Present : None.

Record perused.

It has been informed by Naib Court that Interim Accident Report (IAR) has not been filed by the IO till date.

Let notice be issued to the IO through SHO concerned to explain the reasons for delay in filing IAR.

IO is also directed to file the status of DAR within stipulated period.

Re-notify on **25.11.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01, PHC,
New Delhi/13.10.2025